



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9108 OF 2025

Muthoot Housing Finance Company Ltd PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thro The Honble RESPONDENT
Additional District Magistrate And Org

Adv. Indrajeet Hingane for the Petitioner.

Adv. R.M. Shinde for State/Respondents.

[Mentioned out of turn]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/09/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)